

Application for REZONING/CONDITIONAL REZONING Department of Planning and Development Review Land Use Administration Property Pr

OCT 0 6 2014

of Planning and Development Review Land Use Administration Division 900 E. Broad Street, Room 511 Richmond, Virginia 23219 (804) 646-6304 http://www.richmondgov.com/

LAND USE ADMINISTRATION

LAIVU UOL ADMINIO II	MANON
Project Name/Location	
Project Name: MARITIME MINIST	RIES DUC. Date: 9/21/14
Property Address: 2102 & MAIN 57	Tax Map #: <u>F000022603</u> 3
Fee: # 1200 Total area of affected site (See page 3 for fee schedule, please make check paya	in acros: O.O.A.
Zoning Current Zoning:	Proposed Zoning/Conditional Zoning (Please include a detailed description of the proposed use and proffers in the required applicant's report)
Existing Use: OFFICE OF MEETING ROOM	
Is this property subject to any previous land use cases? Yes No	? (ADDIRKING STUDIO AND GALLERY
If Yes, please list the Ordinance Number:	(131TA ONE OR MORE RESIDENT
Applicant/Contact Person: Roy Ares	WORKING AKTIOTICH BOTATING ART
Company: MARITIME MINISTRIE	- The
Mailing Address: FOR 717 40	3 +2/
City: HENRICO	201
Telephone: <u>(804)</u> 6/5-2264	State: <u>VA</u> Zip Code: <u>23157~1240</u>
Email: roya mm/NC ORA	Fax: _()
- cepter cury	
Property Owner: MARSTINE MI	カンベナト・エッ ブルー
If Business Entity, name and title of authorized signee: (The person or persons executing or attesting the execution of this App been duly authorized and empowered to so execute or attest.) Mailing Address:	Nov Aprilonie 115
City: #FURICO	State: 12 40
Telephone: 807-)6/5-22/67	Fax: _()
Email: Koy & MANINGCORP	
Property Owner Signature:	PRISTENT PROSETTIONS POR
The names, addresses, telephone numbers and signatures of all owner needed. If a legal representative signs for a property owner, please attaures will not be accepted.)	rs of the property are required. Please attach additional sheets as ach an executed power of attorney. Faxed or photocopied signa-

2102 East Main Street Richmond, VA 23223

roy@mminc.org

October 6, 2014

MARITIMEMINISTRIES

Application for Rezoning; City of Richmond, VA Application Report for:

2102 E. Main St. Richmond, VA. 23223

Senior Planner; Daniel Thompson,

for Christ

Dear Mr. Thompson,

Thank you for your leadership in the rezoning and planning procedures.

This building was renovated in the years 2001. It's been used as an office and the "rivers Gate meeting Center" for Maritime Ministries Inc. for 13 years. We've thought about rezoning the building many times over the 13 years but never got around to it but now is the time.

Our ministry has grown over the years to the point that the office and the "Rivers Gate Center" need to be relocated to Mid-Atlantic Christian University's campus in Elizabeth City North Carolina. We plan to rent the property to be used as a working art studio and gallery down stairs and a dwelling for two upstairs. The property is already prepared for this type of use.

It's our understanding that in order to do this we need to rezone the building from the present M1 zone to a B5 zone. We already have an artist from the Washington DC area interested in doing this. In looking into this plan we have also found that if we ever sell the property we will need to rezone it anyway.

It's been very encouraging and to see the great improvements on East Main St. over the last 13 years and we are proud to be a part of it.

Roy Armstrong

President/ Maritime Ministries, Inc.

Phone: 804-615-2264



